THE UNITED STATES	30000	alla	219
<u>CORPORATION</u>		022	
	ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000	7144917	
	REFERENCE : 742462	7144917	-
AU	COST LIMIT : \$ 70.00	Figuet	
ORDER DATE :	March 16, 1998		
ORDER TIME :	2:13 PM		
ORDER NO. :	742462-005	40000)24587640
CUSTOMER NO:	7144917		•
	s. Julie Caldwell 5. JULIE CALDWELL		
74	47 Connestee Road		
We	est Palm Beach, FL 3341	3	
	DOMESTIC FILING		• 9 و
NAME :	DIAMOND SPORTS AND INC.	LEISURE	FI SECRETAR VISION OF 18 MAR 16
	EFFECTIVE DATE:		S CORPED
XX ARTICL	ES OF INCORPORATION ICATE OF LIMITED PARTNER	SHIP	OF STATE RPORATIONS AM11:28
PLEASE RETUR	N THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF	OF FILING:	
XX PLAI CERT	IFIED COPY N STAMPED COPY IFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	···.	RECENCED 98 MAR 16 MI 4: 14 DIVISION OF CONFORATION
CONTACT PERS	ON: Brenda Phillips 55	ER'S INITIALS:	890012
W98	55 ? 5864		H 4: L





FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

March 17, 1998

CSC NETWORKS 1201 HAYS STREET TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

RESUBMIT

Please give original submission date as file date.

SUBJECT: DIAMOND SPORTS AND LEISURE INC Ref. Number: W98000005864

We have received your document for DIAMOND SPORTS AND LEISURE INC and the authorization to debit your account in the amount of \$70.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The registered agent and street address must be consistent wherever it appears in your document.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6973.

Claretha Golden Document Specialist

Letter Number: 498A00014238

98 MAR 20 AM 10: 41 DIVISION OF CORPORATION

98 MAR 16 AM 11:28

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

DIAMOND SPORTS AND LEISURE INC

The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

> ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: SBRTS AND LEISURE INC

- BOA9

DIAMOND

PRINCIPAL OFFICE ARTICLE II

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

747 CONNESTEE ROAD WEST FALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33413

ARTICLE III SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS ARTICLE IV

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

2500

MICHAEL RONALD HOCKTON 747 CONNESTEE ROAD WEST PALM BEACH FLORIDA 33413 \$0:20 (NOW) 96 .\$1- 120 JAT J23

ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR(S)

The name(s) and street address(es) of the incorporator(s) to these Articles of incorporation is(are):

TRAHAME LESLEY HOCKTON 747 CONNESTEE ROAD WEST PALM BEACH FLORDA 33413

20.3049

MICHAEL RONAY HOCKTON 747 CONNESTEE ROAD WEST FALM BEACH FLOODA 33413

The undersigned incorporator(s) has(have) executed these Articles of Incorporation this

day of MARCH 1998. 10TH F

0/1/1/		· · ·		
Carona	Signature			
Gruhave Helle	Signature			
	Signature			

.

Articles of Incorporation Filing Fee - \$35

FEB 04 '98 12:22

90.30A9

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF **REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE**

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 607.0501 or 617.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the state of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the state of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is: DIAMOND SPORTS AND LEISURE INC

2 The name and	address of the registered agent and office is:	DIVISION 98 MAR
		A 16
MICHAEL	RONALD HOCKTON (Name)	AN
	747 CONNESTEE ROAD	STAT
	(P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	BO INS
	WEST PALM BEACH FLORIDA 33413	
	(City/State/Zip)	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

SIGNAT

98 IOTH MARCH DATE __

REGISTERED AGENT FILING FEE: \$35.00

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P.O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314

CR2E013(8/92)